

As required by Government Code, §2002.011(4), the *Texas Register* publishes executive orders issued by the Governor of Texas. Appointments and proclamations are also published. Appointments are published in chronological order. Additional

information on documents submitted for publication by the Governor's Office can be obtained by calling (512) 463-1828.

Appointments

Appointments for January 11, 2024

Appointed to the Texas Commission on the Arts for a term to expire August 31, 2027, Edwin K. "Kent" Perkins of Mingus, Texas (replacing Keenan Fletcher of Llano, who resigned).

Appointed to the Texas Commission on the Arts for a term to expire August 31, 2029, Abidali Z. "Abid" Neemuchwala of Little Elm, Texas (replacing Adrian Guerra of Roma, whose term expired).

Appointed to the Texas Commission on the Arts for a term to expire August 31, 2029, Patricia P. "Patty" Nuss of Corpus Christi, Texas (Ms. Nuss is being reappointed).

Appointed to the Texas Commission on the Arts for a term to expire August 31, 2029, Nancy W. Windham of Nacogdoches, Texas (replacing Dale W. Brock of Fort Worth, whose term expired).

Designating Karen E. Partee of Prosper as presiding officer of the Texas Commission on the Arts for a term to expire at the pleasure of the

Governor. Ms. Partee is replacing Dale W. Brock of Fort Worth as presiding officer.

Appointments for January 12, 2024

Appointed to the Sabine River Authority of Texas Board of Directors for a term to expire July 6, 2029, Thomas N. "Tom" Beall of Milam, Texas (Mr. Beall is being reappointed).

Appointed to the Sabine River Authority of Texas Board of Directors for a term to expire July 6, 2029, James W. "Bill" Bruce of Orange, Texas (replacing Janie Lou Walenta of Quitman, whose term expired).

Appointed to the Sabine River Authority of Texas Board of Directors for a term to expire July 6, 2029, Clifford R. "Cliff" Todd of Long Branch, Texas (Mr. Todd is being reappointed).

Greg Abbott, Governor

TRD-202400140

*** * ***